Illinois law.
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Section 1235.110  Transfer of Firearms 

The transfer of the firearm(s) associated with a particular inquiry shall only occur after the withholding of delivery provisions of Section 24-3 of the Criminal Code of 1961 [720 ILCS 5/24-3] and within 30 days after the approval to transfer has been provided by the Department. 

(Source:  Amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 5998, effective March 21, 2003)
